PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3122895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.	10/06/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.		
Street Address:	9505 ARBORETUM BLVD.		
City:	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78759		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6292552
Patent Number:	6526136
Patent Number:	6697480
Patent Number:	7068771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-542-2280

Email: khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T00137 FAM. SWB_SBC TECH		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN-WAH TONG		
SIGNATURE:	/Kin-Wah Tong/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=SOUTHWESTERN BELL TECHONOLOGY RESOURCES INC_SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES INC#page1.tif

PATENT 503076291 REEL: 034466 FRAME: 0213

source=SOUTHWESTERN BELL TECHONOLOGY RESOURCES INC_SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES INC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034466 FRAME: 0214

rato - Selatuare

Diffice I to SECTOTATION FORMED

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOUTHWESTERN BELL TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOUTHWESTERN BELL TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC." TO "SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Ziamara F. Freel, Secretarii si Stat

2149015 8100

971335562

UTHEN NO VIION

8688078

10-06-97

PATENT REEL: 034466 FRAME: 0215

ATTACHMENT A

Docket #	Country	Application Date	Application #	Patent #	Title
T00137	United States	13-Jun-00	09/592731	6292552	Apparatus And Method For Routing A Dedicated Number Through Alternate Telephone Carriers
T00137	United States	07-Aug-01	09/922794	6526136	Apparatus And Method For Routing A Dedicated Number Through Alternate Telephone Carriers
T00137	United States	30-Dec-02	10/330198	6697480	Apparatus And Method For Routing A Dedicated Number Through Alternate Telephone Carriers
T00137	United States	30-Dec-03	10/747447	7068771	Apparatus And Method For Routing A Dedicated Number Through Alternate Telephone Carriers

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 034466 FRAME: 0216